Central Valley Coin & Collectibles Show Bourse Application

November 15 & 16, 2024

Doubletree Hotel, Modesto Centre Plaza, 1150 9th St., Modesto, California 95354

Hosted by

Stanislaus County Coin Club, Delta Coin Club, and Central Valley Coin Club

- 1. Dealers: Doors open at 7:00 am on Friday and Saturday for setup.
- 2. For dealers needing an early setup, the venue will be available from 4 to 8 pm on Thursday, November 14, 2024, for an additional \$50 charge per dealer. Pizza and sodas will be served during the Thursday setup.
- 3. Show hours: 10 am to 6 pm on Friday, November 15, 2024, and 10 am to 5 pm on Saturday, November 16, 2024.
- 4. Tables are 8 feet with back up tables. Dealers will provide their own cases and lights. A limited supply of display cases and lamps are available for rent. Table covers will be provided. Dealers will be provided with electrical outlets.
- 5. Bourse fees for the 2-day event are \$400.00 per 8-foot table, and \$300.00 each for any additional tables.
- 6. All dealers must be at least 18 years old and agree to comply with all local, state and federal laws.
- 7. Bourse tables shall not be resold, rented, loaned, or shared without prior consent of the Bourse Chair.
- 8. The Bourse Chair will make all table assignments, giving priority to those who pay earliest.
- 9. All dealers will be provided with badges. These badges MUST be worn while the dealer is in the Bourse Area. NO ONE will be permitted behind bourse tables without a dealer's badge. In addition, dealer badges will be issued ONLY to the individuals listed on this application. Two badges will be issued per table.
- 10. The show will open to the public on both days at 10 am. One-hour early entry badges can be purchased for \$25.00.
- 11. **Armed Security will be provided** for the show, starting at 4 pm on Thursday, 11/14/2024, and lasting until 6 pm Saturday, 11/16/2024. Each dealer will be responsible for his/her own merchandise and agrees not to hold the Stanislaus County Coin Club, the Central Valley Coin Club, the Delta Coin Club, the Doubletree Hotel, the Bourse Chair or any officers, members or associates of the prior listed organizations, liable or responsible for any loss, theft, damage or injury to person or property during the duration of the show. Each dealer is responsible for his/her own insurance.
- 12. Refunds for cancellations must be requested at least two weeks prior to the show and must be approved by the Bourse Chair.
- 13. Food will be available for purchase from the Venue's concession service and surrounding restaurants.
- 14. Your signature on this application indicates your agreement with these rules and regulations. Cut off this portion, remit with payment, and keep the top portion for your reference. Please notify us in advance if any additional accommodation is required.

Bourse Chair: Lloyd Wagner - (209) 480-0850 – Email: thegardenerstouch@juno.com

Send the completed application, along with your check payable to Stanislaus County Coin Club to:
Stanislaus County Coin Club, c/o Aaron Brown
PO BOX 1672, Modesto, CA 95353

Applicant's Name: _______Phone: ______

Mailing Address: ______

City: _______State: _____ZIP: ______

• Early Setup Fee (\$50.00) # of Tables Required ______ Amount Enclosed: _______

Applicant's Signature: _____ Date: